in this state, appointed by the Speaker of the House of 

Representatives; 

7.  One county commissioner from Tulsa or Oklahoma County, 

appointed by the President Pro Tempore of the Senate; 

8.  One county commissioner from a county with a population less 

than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) persons according to the 

latest Federal Decennial Census, appointed by the President Pro 

Tempore of the Senate; 

9.  One current or past mayor of a municipality having a 

population less than thirty-five thousand (35,000) persons according 

to the latest Federal Decennial Census, appointed by the Speaker of 

the House of Representatives; and 

10.  One current or past mayor of a municipality having a 

population less than seventy-five thousand (75,000) persons 

according to the latest Federal Decennial Census, appointed by the 

Speaker of the House of Representatives. 

C.  The initial term of office of the appointed members shall be 

as follows: 

1.  One of each of the members appointed by the Governor, the